FORM ‘H': FORM FOR ISSUING FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
[See sub-rule (1) of rule 35]

JRY OF DELHI
ELHI ~ 110001

Dated: 10,01]7-‘2‘

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRIT(

No F 6/DFS/MS/EH/2026/87/ 5 2-
FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the M/s ‘Inja’ Restaurant (A Unit of Inja Hospitality Private [imited) oper_a\tmg
at Ground floor of the building comprised of Ground + 01 Floor located at Shop No. 77, Friends
Colony West. New Delhi-110065 was issued FSC by this department vide letter No
F6-'DF.S-'MS EH/S7/2022/248 dated 05.09.2022. Now, the premise was re-inspected by the officer
concerned of this department on 02.01.2026 in the presence of Mr. Neeraj Sharma and obseryed that
all the fire prevention and fire safety arrangements as provided in the premises found in good
working condition. The premises have therefore complied with fire prevention and fire safety
requirements in accordance with rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 and thfﬁ the
building’ premise is fit for occupancy class, Assembly Building (Group D) Restaurant running at
Ground floor only. with effect from .,ﬂo.l 01 | 20.24. for a period of three years in accordance

with the Rule 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40, subject to

compliance of the conditions pnder ,Rulc 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.

Issued on ..... 2.0]61.| 202 4at New Delhi, by -
2ol 1) 2
(A.K. Malik)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer
Copy to: - sWw .
1. The Commissioner, MCD, Civic Centre, New Delhi- to ensure the occupancy as detailed
above. (Ref- MCD Portal, ID No. 2025122516103).

2. M/s. ‘Inja’ Restaurant (A Unit of Inja Hospitality Private Limited) operating at Ground floor
of Hotel ‘The Manor’ located at Shop No. 77, Friends Colony West, New Delhi-110065.
Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate:

1. All the fire safety arrangement provided there-in shall be maintained in good working

conditions at all times. This FSC is valid only for restaurant at ground floor.
2. All means of escape/ exits shall not be locked/ blocked/bolted at any time for safe

P evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.
- 3. Loss of life or property due to non functional fire safety measure shall be at the

- responsibility of the management.
- 4 Any deviation with regard to the construction etc shall be verified by the concerned

~ building sanctioning agency.
mww cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized

structior

owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate through MCD
al (https://www.medonline.gov.in) along with a copy of this Certificate, six months
t0 its expiry.
wner / oceupier shall submit a declaration every year in form “K” provided in the first
of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on

-+ 111
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il RT
Name & address of the building : M/s Inja (A Unit of

NSPECTION REP

Inja Hos

itality Pri imi
Shop No. 77, Friends Colony Weg. e, SMited) a

ny West, i
’ e of Occupancy : Assembly Building (Group-yD), est, Delhi- 110065,
3. Building Comprised of + Ground plus First Floor
y Restaurant is runnin at G ;
4, TypeofCase : Renewal § atLsround floor of the building
5. Details of Previous NOC © F6/DFS/MS/EH/SZ/2022/ :
6. Fire Safety directives letter No : Nijl £18 Ldreg 05/09/2022
7. Date of inspection 02/01/2026
8. Name of Inspecting Officer R.K.Sinha, ADO (Jawala Puri)
9. Name and designation of officers
From the building side t Mr. Neeraj Sharma
10. Year of Construction + 1953 as per MCD portal
11. Applicant’s letter No. : MCD Portal ID No. 2025122516103 dated 2
= : 5/12/20
S. | Minimum Standards on fire | As per inspection Provided at site .
No. | prevention and fire safety report dated 01/09/2022
U/R 33
1. | Access to building
Road width 06 m 9m
Gate width NA NA NA —]
Width of internal road NA NA NA
2. | Number, Width, Type & Arrangement of Exits
Number of staircases Restaurant at Ground floor only
Upper Floors NA NA NA
Basements NA NA NA |
Width of staircases T
Upper Floor NA NA NA |
| Basements NA NA NA —\
Protection of exits |
Fire check door (As per NA NA NA
clause 7.31 UBBL-2016)
Pressurization NA NA NA
No. of continuous staircases to
N
NA NA A
Width of Corridor NA NA NA
2.24 m, 1.30 m, 1.03 | MR (integral
Door Size 2 nos. of exits m & 0.80 m (04 nos. | part of Hotel
of exit) Manor)
3. | Compartmentation
- | Fire check door NA NA NA
| Sealing of electrical shafts NA NA NA
| Fire Rating of shaft door NA NA NA
- | Water Curtain NA NA NA
{ Fire Dampers NA NA NA
| Smoke Management System
| Basements NA NA NA
N ; NA NA NA
04 Nos. | 06 Nos. | MR
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T {

Isypes : [ ABCICo2 T |

{15 maing o I .1 3 L

. | First-Aid Hose Reels equired ’ Provided [ MK #
Total numbers on each floor 0] [ |
Length of hose reel hose 30 m 1 L - | MR

- Nozzle diameter S mm l OJOm . l MK

. | Automatic fire detection and alarming system . J R
Type of detectors NA ! |

‘ [ Provided [ NA J

Location of Main Panel NA [ Provided f NA
Location of Repeater Panel - NA | NA | [ NA
e v Poidel | 2
: - NA Provided NA

8. | MOEFA Required Provided MR
Public Address System I NA NA NA

Automatic Spri

Size of riser/down-comer
Number of hydrants per fl

13. | Pumping Arrangements _
450 lpm NA
- NA

' Ground Level
| Discharge of main Pump NA
NA 40 m _
Head of Main pump | -
Number of main pumps :A I:} ; =
ockey t put A

Jockey Pump ou pu o e | o

NA NA NA

NA

[Jockey pump head
Standby Pump out put =
tandby Pump Head __/,&L,_«-—-___,______._-—-w,___.-—
7 o W NA Provided | | NA
Beahe i 445 _:S. — = NA provided NA
- = Pump House Access - e

v level .
] f pum T

/ .
T Requied o viged |
_’_,R@_LL_’M’—'J_;_______-—————

15000 ltrs | NA
NA % NA
NA NA

NA

-
0,000 Itrs MR




_ Provision of Lifts.

T Pressurization of Lift Shaft
et [ Pressurization of Lift lobby
Ml;_,-- Communication In lift Car

=

Fireman’s Grounding Switch
Lift Signage

"I Standby power supply
" 18. | Refuge Area,
| Total Area
[ Location
‘ 19. ' Fire Control Room
. Detector System Panel ; NA NA NA
' Flow Switch Panc] . NA NA NA
' PA System Panel NA NA NA
| D i s SR
Battery backup NA NA NA
— e ]
Building Floor Plans NA NA NA
20. | Special Fire Protection NA NA NA
| System for Protection of
special Risks, if any:
____———————____________A————-__________————-________________;___
The fire protection Systems provided in the building were tested, checked and found
functional at the time of i

DEEMED APPROVED AFTER 23/012026
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The Manor Hotel (Guest House) is not cover under Rule 27 of DFS Rule-
2010, being a height less than 12 meter and less than ground plus three upper floors
including mezzanine. Hence, FSC is not required to be issued to said hotel. However
in this regard this department has already informed to Joint Commissioner of Polic
vide letter No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2018/546 dated 07/02/2018. Copy is placed on the( ¢
file. Further, the restaurant has independent fire safety arrangements and exits/ en
to the restaurant is also segregated from the guest house.

Submitted please.




